Department of Communications

www.dekalbcountyga.gov

MEDIA CONTACT

Erik Burton
erik@profilegroupllc.com
770-294-8475

Tonza Storm Clark, CPM tonzaclark@dekalbcountyga.gov | 404-298-4024 Deputy Director of Communications & Public Affairs |DeKalb County Voter Registration & Elections

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 22, 2024

DeKalb County Voter Registration and Elections Hosts Logic and Accuracy Testing on September 16

[Decatur, GA] DeKalb Voter Registration and Elections (DeKalb VRE) will host its logic and accuracy testing on Monday, Sept. 16, 2024 beginning at 9 a.m. to test equipment being used for the upcoming General Election.

The testing and equipment storage will be conducted at the DeKalb VRE office located at 4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032-1239. The logic and accuracy testing will occur in two phases:

A) Advance In-Person and Election Day:

Voter Registration & Elections Warehouse 4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032

B) Absentee By Mail and Provisional:

Voter Registration & Elections Tabulation Center 4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032

The testing is open to the public. For more information, visit www.DeKalbVotes.com or call 404-298-4020.

###